
Ms. Dawn Kouneski 
Personnel Officer 
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER 
William Donald Schaefer Tower 
6 St. Paul Street 
Suite 1400 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
Phone:  410-767-8501 
dkouneski@opd.state.md.us 
 
Ms. Michele Kemmerzell 
Personnel Manager 
MARYLAND OFFICE OF PLANNING 
301 West Preston Street 
Room 1101 
Baltimore, MD  21201-2365 
Phone:  410-767-4518 
mkemmerzell@mdp.state.md.us 
 

         Ms. Judy Slater 
         Director, Office of Human Resources 
         DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
         7201 Corporate Center Drive 
         P.O. Box 548 
         Hanover, MD  21076 
         Phone:  410-865-1185 

jslater@mdot.state.md.us 
 
Ms. Claudette Glascoe 
Acting Director, Human Resource Services 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
Tawes State Office Building 
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, MD  21401-1991 
Phone:  410-260-8078 
cglascoe@dnr.state.md.us 
 
Mr. Momoh A. Conteh 
Director, Human Resources Office 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD  21401-1991 
Phone:  410-841-5840 
contehma@mda.state.md.us 
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Ms. Janet Nugent 
Director, Office of Human Resources 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
201 West Preston Street 
1st Floor 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone:  410-767-5423 
nugentj@dhmh.state.md.us 
 
Mr. Donald Lewis 
Director 
Personnel Services 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE 
1201 Reisterstown Road 
Pikesville, MD  21208-3899 
Phone:  410-653-6099 
dglewis@mdsp.org 
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